

## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

## 2017 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NUM	BER:	
		37-2017- 07		
,		STATE CLEARI	NGHOUSE N	UMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
LEAD AGENCY I	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF SAN DIEGO			09/15/17	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMEN	TNUMBER
San Diego County			*2017079	1*
PROJECT TITLE OTAY VALLEY REGIONAL PARK (OVRP)	) KUMEYAAY VILLAGE	REPLICA		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	MAIL	PHONE NU	MBER
MICHAEL WALKER, SENIOR PLANNER, CITY OF CHULA VISTA			619.409.5	5472
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
276 FOURTH AVENUE	CHULA VISTA	CA	91910	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency	X Private Entity
<ul> <li>☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)</li> <li>☐ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy</li> <li>☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources)</li> <li>☐ County documentary handling fee</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	)	\$2,216.25 \$ \$1,046.50 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$		\$50.00
PAYMENT METHOD:  ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other 000156147	77 TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$		\$50.00
		•		
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND TITLE		
X hay h Bard San	Diego County	K.BA	0	, Deputy
	,			

COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY

## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(Check one or both)	
TO: X RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK	FROM: CITY OF SAN DIEGO
P.O. Box 1750, MS A-33	PLANNING DEPARTMENT
1600 PACIFIC HWY, ROOM 260	1010 2 <sup>ND</sup> AVENUE, SUITE 1200
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-2422	East Tower, MS 413
	SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH	FILED
1400 Tenth Street, Room 121	F L L 区 D Emest J Dronenburg, Jr. Recorder County Clerk
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814	·
	SEP 1 <sub>.</sub> 5 2017
Project No.: N/A	ov Kale h La
PROJECT TITLE: Otay Valley Regional Park (OVRP) Kumeya	Pay Village Replica
rkojeci iiile. Otay vaney kegional raik (Ovkr) kumeya	iay vinage Replica / / DEL 017
PROJECT LOCATION-SPECIFIC: City of San Diego, adjacent to	the Otay Valley Regional Park Ranger Station
and trail around Fenton Pond at 2155 Beyer Blvd, San Die	
Community Planning Area, City Council District 8. The p	
Diego's Multiple Species Conservation Program (MSCP)	Subarea Plan (SAP)/Multi-Habitat Planning Are
(MHPA).	
PROJECT LOCATION-CITY/COUNTY: San Diego/San Diego	
Thojder Bearriest Girl, Goettir. Sam Diego, Sam Diego	•
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Mayor Approval to allow for the	installation of a Kumeyaay village daily living
scene replica to include up to three 14' x 8' Kumeyaay ev	
canoe, tools, everyday use vessels, etc. The ewaas and in	
disturbed ground, and no excavation or other ground dis	
accessory to the existing ranger station on site and will l	
visitors can role play as a Kumeyaay while learning abou	
The project would implement aspects of the Otay Valley	Regional Park Concept Plan.
NAME OF DEPOS OF ACTIVITY APPROXIMATE PROVIDERS. City of Car Di	
NAME OF PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT: City of San Di	ego
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Michael	Walker, Senior Planner, City of Chula Vista
	irth Avenue, Chula Vista, CA 91910
	09-5472
To a second control of the control o	
EXEMPT STATUS: (CHECK ONE)	
( ) MINISTERIAL ( )	
( ) DECLARED EMERGENCY [SEC. 15269 (A)] ( ) EMERGENCY PROJECT [SEC. 15269 (B) AND (C)]	
(X) CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION: Section(s) 15301 (Existing Section	ng Facilities): Section 15202 (New Construction
or Conversion of Small Structures); 15304 (Min	or Alterations to Land): and 15211 (Accessory
Structures).	or meetacloris to hara, and 19911 (recessory
( ) OTHER:	
•	
REASONS WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT: The City of San Diego cor	
determined the project would not have the potential for pursuant to State CEOA Guidelines Section 15301 (Existing	
- Dursuant to State CEOA GUIDENNES SECTION 15301 (EXIST)	ag racinities) which allows for the oberation.

repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing or minor alterations of existing public or private structures or facilities involving negligible or no expansion of use; Section 15303 (New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures) which allows for the construction and location of limited numbers of new, small facilities or structures, Section 15304 (Minor Alterations to Land) which consists of minor public or private alterations in the condition of land, water, and/or vegetation which would not involve removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees except for agricultural use, and for minor trenching and backfilling where the surface is restored; and Section 15311 (Accessory Structures) which allows for the construction, or placement of minor structures accessory to (appurtenant to) existing commercial, industrial, or institutional facilities; and where the exceptions listed in CEQA Section 15300.2 would not apply in that no cumulative impacts were identified; no significant effect on the environment were identified; the project is not adjacent to a scenic highway; no historical resources would be affected by the action, and the project was not identified on a list of hazardous waste sites pursuant to Section 65962.5 of the Government Code.

	•	nn, Senior Planner lego Planning Depar		LEPHONE: (619) 446-5372	ł.
	ERTIFIED DOCUM	MENT OF EXEMPTION FI ION BEEN FILED BY THE		PROVING THE PROJECT?	
Mylles Signature/Title	l runaan	SENIOR PLANNER		September 15, 2017 DATE	
CHECK ONE: (X) SIGNED BY LEA	AD AGENCY		DATE RECEIVED FOR	R FILING:	

( ) SIGNED BY APPLICANT

San Diego County on SEP 1 5 2017

Posted SEP 1 5 2017 Removed

Returned to agency on Deputy

THE BACK OF T	HIS CHECK CONTAINS A SECURITY MARK - DO NOT ACCEPT WITHOUT HOLDING AT AN ANGLE TO VERIFY SECURITY MARK
SA.	CHE CITY OF SAN DIEGO COMMERCIAL DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT CHECK NO. 1000 1561477
	AMERICA'S FINEST CITY
	70-2328 03/22/2017 \$ 50.00 B
PAY ** FIFT	Y, DOLEARS ************************************
TO THE ORDER O	F COUNTY OF CAN DIECO DECORDED
	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO RECORDER  VOID AFTER 180 DAYS  ASSESSOR/RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK # PAYMENT WARRANTED BY
	AC City Treasurer
mar 1 1 2 mm 1 1 1 1 1 1	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

#ODD156147?# #O71923284# 7765201321#



## San Diego County

Transaction #:
Receipt #:

2696267 2017278989



Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 238-8158 Fax (619) 557-4155 www.sdarcc.com

Cashier Date:

09/15/2017

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

09/15/2017 8:36 am

Payment Summary

Total Fees:	\$50.00
Total Payments:	\$50.00
Balance:	\$0.00

Payment	
CHECK PAYMENT	\$50.00
Total Payments	\$50.00
Miscellaneous Item	
FISH & WILDLIFE FEES	
Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Total Fees Due:	\$50.00
Grand Total - All Documents:	\$50.00